Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC (G-260) Tariff #3 Appendix 'A'

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE in that portion of Spokane County described as follows: Beginning at the southwest corner of Section 31, T21N R40E; thence north along the west line of said section extended (also the Spokane-Lincoln County Line) to its intersection with the centerline of the Spokane River; thence easterly along said centerline (also the Spokane-Stevens County Line) to its intersection with the Spokane-Stevens County Line (within Section 32 T27N, R42E); thence southeasterly along said centerline to the intersection with the city limits of Spokane (within Section 10, T25N, R42E); thence westerly, southerly and easterly in a counterclockwise direction along said city limits to the intersection with Highway 195 (within Section 8, T24N, R43E); thence southerly along Highway 195 to the south line of Section 32, T24N, R43E; thence east along said south line to the southwest corner of Section 33, T24N, R43E; thence south along the west line of said section extended to the southeast corner of Section 20, T22N, R43E; thence west along the south line of said section to the northeast corner of Section 30, T22N, R43E; thence south along the east line of said section to the southeast corner of said section; thence west along the south line of said section to the northeast corner of Section 34, T22N, R42E; thence south along the east line of said section to the southeast corner of said section; thence west along the south line of said section extended the northeast corner of Section 1, T21N, R41E; thence south on the east line of said section extended to the southeast corner of Section 36, T21N, R42E; thence west along the south line of said section (also the Spokane-Whitman County Line) to the southwest corner of Section 31, T21N, R40E the point of beginning.